|

8 i N

\
L],
i

b

f o -". . .

© Annual Town Meeting, May 9, 1979 - Page 9

,iare,notcompatible-to,thé;Townls*équipmenf;and'shall,thereforeQH

- not be allowed to connect to the Town's system. -~ ~ .. .

| ic)ﬁFalse;alarms,;a$her‘than;thOse ' o
‘service, electrical storms or the Town's main receiving console,

.shall be limited to two (2) in any six month period for each - .

_ _ _ The owner-of the dwelling or buginess . |i

- ishall be agsessed a-penalty of $25.00 for each additional falge = -—-id

!

~+dwelling or business.

alarm during any six month period, Said penalty to:be paid to

~ - . Upon motion made and duly seconded; an amendment was VOPED, = ——
by majority voice vote, to add after Section b: = These equip- - -
— .ment specifications apply to all applications for alarm systems =

© + made to the Communications Center after May 9, 1979, and to

— . jexisting systems if subsequently they should abuse the right  —
- ito access by excessive false alarmg or malfunction, - =~ -~

'

| Upon motion made and duly seconded, it was VOTED, by

- majority voice vote, to adopt the following by-law:

~ 'a) No alarm system or equipment shall be connected into the Town
- Emergency Center without first obtaining an. alarm permit. signed =

. |by. the Communications Director, Police Chief or Fire Chief, if - = -
T spplicable. . o .o oo TmTE TR TR MEERY AR
.+ b).The only types of equipment which. will be allowed to connect =
. to the Town Emergency Center will be digital dialers and leased = .
- ;lines and any other type which the Communications Director deems '
o be compatible with.the equipment of the Town Emergency Center.
_. Telephone dialing systems which include voice or tape recorders  —__
-+ are not compatible to the Town's equipment and shall, therefore, . .
. not be allowed to connect o the Town's system. These equipment  _
-~ 'specifications apply to all applications for alarm systems made
. %0 ‘the Communications Center after May 9, 1979, and to existing = ..

. systems 1f subsequently they should abuse the right to access by .~
— excessive false alarms or malfwnetion. =~ = - . T

. ¢) False alarms, other than those caused by faulty telephone

alerm during any six month period.
- -the Town of Boxford., or o

-
Ge e

5by—1aw: ‘ ‘ R )
5"Section 1. No person shall own or keep in the Town any dog or

pet which by barking, biting, bowling, or in any-other amnoying

* ARTICLE 24 - To see if the Town will vote to adopt the following

manner, becomes a nuisance or disﬁﬁrbs the peace and quiet of -

.any person, . -
~ Section 2. If the Dog Officer determines that a female animal
'in heat (even when confined to the property of the owner or

keeper), is attracting other animals to the area, which condition

causes disturbance and/or damage to neighboring property or
public areas, he may require the owner or keeper to place and
keep said animal while in heat, in' a kennel, or to remove it from
the area so that the nuisance is abated. -

caused by faulty telephone -

- Said penalty to be paid to -

- bhe Town of Boxford., or to take any other action thereom.  — - _ ines as et 1 2 Chapber . ——¢
e T T e 1 1140, Section 173A of the General Laws, the following schedule of = f

Y kA TR R s e e A e FAL R SPTR I

e |

T T TP
lAnnual Town Meeting, May 9, 1979 - Page 10 |
”Lngedﬁion73.-.ThéfBogOfficeris'authbrizeé¥%é¥réquiféjowﬂérsor-:~'
‘schools, school piaygrounds, parks, or public recreational . . .

- lor keepers of dogs' to restrain their dogs from running at large
~iwhen it has been determined by the Dog Officer that the dog is

"'3  neighborho0d;]'-.

ey h .

— ifines shall apply to the failure of any owner or keeper of dogs
"-':.fto]éomplyJWithjtheﬁorderfof,the:Dog

“la calendar year shall be-a warning; second offense within a

: ;’fESequent“offenSe'inthe:calendar;yearfspall?betwenty d0113?33 t ',
- 1($20.00).", or. take any other action relative thereto.. -~ . =
| Upon motion made and duly seconded,

 "iaftEr,Paragraph:#l'and,before'Paragraph;#Z:

.
.

. dog fiay appeal in.writing, addressing themgelves 10 the Board of =

'after such decision notification, the owner or keeper of such.

L P T N

peoo

- majority voice vote, to adopt the following by-laws

S .imﬂ,— 2 -,s:.:~. =2

owner or

§ in heat .(even when confined to the property of the

. ;causes diSturban¢e_and/Ode@magefto-neighbqring Pr0PeTtY or

" public areas, he may require the owner or keeper %o place and -

: I S
el i feaioun e

. the area 80 that the nuisance is abated.

' keepers of dogs to restrain their dogs from running at large in

i — 'service, electrical storms or the Town's main receiving console,  —— =

a 'shall be limited to two (2) in any six month period for each . S
i dwelling or business. The owner of the dwelling or business . — T
1 - shall be assessed a penalty of $25.00 for each additional false :

Phe Dog Officer is further authorized %o require owners Or

of Al 0 re ' ei 5 from - ' t large when it has
of dogs to restrain their dogs from running at L& | |
ngenigeterminednby.the-Dog'Officer that the dog 1S an annoyance,

‘iVis"dangerous;-or“is:known to cause Qamagel1nqa;nelghborhood' ;,r
'Within ten (10) days after such d601319n.not1flcat19n, the owge
"‘or keeper of such dog may appeal in writing addressing themselves

" to the Board of Selectmen, praying

: by the Board. | -

the following so@edule of
or keeper of dogs’

first offense within

E 140, Section 173A of the Geqeral Laws,
" fines shall apply to the failure of any owner
" to comply with- the order of the Dog Officer; Ffense
. a calendar year shall be a-warnlng;(;igogg)ofgzgsihgid\ n e
R r vear shall be ten dollars ($10.00); y |

l - .ggtigg% o%fense in the calendar year shall be twenty dqllarg ,

($20.00)."

keepers of dogs to restrain their dogs from running at large in .

Officer; first offense within .

! Section 2. The Dog Officer is authorized to require owners or

that such decision be reviewed

Notwithstanding,‘the schedule of fines as set forth in Chapter'”

- areas. The Dog Officer is further authorized to require owners -

) an annoyance, is dangerous, or is known to cause damage_inggz_;-v~->a'

— " Rotwithstanding, “the schedule of fines as set forth in Chapter =~ ——f

icalendar year shall be ten dollars ($10.00); the third, or sub-. - i

. anaﬁendment_was_VQTEbgf' A_?f;:
"oy maiority voice vobte, to delete Section 1l-and add to Section 3, .. T
by majority volce votue, .Within‘ten-(lO)fdayS*‘.,q¢g>

a’*§h%Selectmen,praying[that such ‘decigion be reVieWed-by.the'Béafd;g'7; __-3"
 :';i  '.”ﬁ§dﬁ ﬁééi6£ madélahafdﬁlyfseéohdéd;;itfﬁas-VQEEDzbY" , L
‘uSeetion 1. If the Dog Officer determines that a female animal = .7

‘keeper), -is attracting other animals to -the area, which conditiopf i 1

- “keep said animal while in heat, in a kennel, or to remove it from - o}

o _ ) I'es B s paeTeati 1 areas.. -4
“'gehools, school playgrounds, parks, or public recreationa koopers

AT



FETE

T T ;
; | ‘ I - DR - —j
£—~-~—‘fAnnual Town Meetlng, May 9, 1979 - Page ll | e e
; ~ _;;lARTIGLE 25 - To. see 1f the Town w111 vote to request the Plannlng;,;.n t hs'
;;ﬁ~_gﬂﬁthoard to insure the deVeloper complete Sheffleld Road through tc CTTHY T
T Maln Street.‘,,;f,‘m“ - L L ;. W
;Lﬁ**“*ﬂf Upon motion made’ and duly seconded, 1t was VOTED by hand T i;;;
;.»_'g,}j-count (188 afflrmatlve and 41 opposed), o move the questlon.u,p,ufff'-g‘ -
: inf._; Upon motlon mads“and duly seconded, 1t was VOTED, by hand fﬁffffi
. ;;j;count (174 affirmative and 76 ‘opposed) %0 request the Planning S S
| . . v Board.%o. inmure the developer complete Sheffleld Road through N | B
,,{o¢a5v;]vto Maln Street. - SN | S | -

ilii fﬁff,ARTICLE 26 - To see 1f the Town w1ll vote o request the Plannlngf”- 'gwif
,ﬁ'gﬁ;wig*QBoard to . approve the request of the Board: of Selectmen to re—5-~-;“‘“v“i'.“*

;%‘-}.f*g7ﬁconstruct the curve on Maln btreet L ! SR N

. .. TUpon motlon made and duly seconded, an. amendment Whlch -_ﬁfwll'§ff"

g_\,.ts*;githen became the substitute article, was VOTED, by maaorlty voice. S - S

§ o _g_ivote, to instruct the Planning Board and Selectmen to provide -a ?77“7 1
e solution to the problem concerning the curve on Main Street, at T

Hgf;-g-‘-_?for near its proposed intersection wzth Sheffleld Road, by no. RN
e later than January l, 1980... | . o s N
'*bl“#“ff‘l“-uf Upon motion made and duly seconded, 1t was VOTED by S

u,j_‘_'.-',~magor1ty voice vote, to instruct the Planming Board and Selectmenf"‘ il
. . to provide a solution to the problem concerning the curve om Main = - 3

b . Street, at or near its proposed intersection with Sheffield Road,:, 1

o .by no later than January l, 1980.-_:" o | L 1T

{6 — _s.ARTICLE 27 _ To see if the Town w1ll vote to adopt an ordlnance L i .

|| requiring a1l electric. power transmission lines to be constructed'L 1l
R +in or through the Town having-a rated. potential capacaty of EONR L S

| 69 000 volts or more, ‘be burled underground., %,"

i e Upon motlon made and duly seconded, it was VOTED, by hand '''''' -f‘m—_

|“t_ T count (149 afflrmatlve and 45 opposed), to move the questlon. s

i ' Upon. motion made and duly seconded, it was VOTED, by -

_~l - maaorlty v01ce vote, t0o pass over the artlcle.‘- ' N

| N . | | | B §
I ARTICLE 28 - To see if the Town will vote to raise and appro- T

. priate or transfer from available funds, the sum of $5,000.00 :

3 _for use by the Council on Aging to conduct studies, engage pro- !

T t— -  fessional services, and develop a groposal for Housing for 3
1 . Senior Citizens Lo be presented by the next Annuallmown~Meet1ng," 3

“”}__;::7 . or mﬂﬁnjmw;nths—Paetxonvtherso"T”’“—"ﬂ*ﬂ—_ﬁﬂ 1 E

| ‘A substitute motion was made, duly seconded, and VOTED, by :

{H majority voice vote, to raise and appropriate the sum of $5,000.00 ]

< - for use by the Boxford Council on Aging for the purpose of en- L

& gaging the services of a professional consultant to conducd a S

} A need evaluation of the elderly of Boxford for elderly houslng, Ny
. ¢ ) Jt .

| and if sufflclent need ig determlned

" lpossible financing arrangements. |
‘,‘sented to the Town by the Councll at the next annual town

e meetlng. .

f ARTICLE 29 ~ To see. 1f the Town w1ll vote to. Taise and appro-*_a'f‘.l'.,
~.ipriate $6,300. 00 for the use of the Iri-Town Cowneil on Youth . = il

Jand Famlly Servlces,

;_:Annual Town Meetlng, May 9, 1979 - Page 12

to complete an avall-

.ability and requlrements survey. of appllcable programs and :
‘The results are to ‘be pre*”

Inc., or take any: other actlon thereon.','

-

: t'Road, in the Town of Boxford;
transfer from avallable funds,
\[_purpose, or take any other actlon thereon. ,*

= '$29,000.0

: Upon motion made and duly seconded, the artlcle was defeated Sl

. majority voice vote,

o Upon motlon made and’ duly seconded, 1t was: VOTED, by
maaorlty voice vote; to-raise and apprOprlate $6.,300.00 for the
}use of the Trl—Town Coun01l on Youth and Famlly berv1ces, Inc.

t;_ARTIOLE 30 - To ‘see 1f the Town W1ll vote to authorlze the-,~-',
 sSelectmen. to ‘acquire by~ purchase, agreement or- emlnent domaln,,‘
.a parcel of land contalnlng approximately 2.07 acres, owned by

" the North Bennett Street Industrial School, Jocated on Ipswich-
and to raise and appropriate or . ..
or bond a sum of money for sald

A motlon was made and duly seconded to ralse ana aPpro_T'f

R Prlate the sum of %29 000 OO for sald purohase.; -

Upon motlon made and duly seconded, an. amendment was VOTnD,,*

5rhy maaorlgzjv01ce vote, to substltute the sum of $25 000. OO for

| by hand count vote, 40 afflrmatlve and 128 Opposed.

‘T?ARTIOLE 31 B To see 1f the Town w1ll vote to authcrlze the

" Selectmen to acquire by purchase, agreement or eninent domain,

g parcel of land containing. approximately. 30. 02 acres, owned by |

Industrial School, located on Ipswich
and to raise and appropriate or.
bond a sum of money for sald

the North Bennett Street
'Road, in “the Town of Boxford;
trangsfer from available funds, or

- ?purpose, or take any other action thereon.

and duly seconded, it was VOTED, by

Upon motlon made
to pass over the article.

-majority voice vote,

" ARTICLE 32 - To see if the ‘fown will Vote to raise and appro-
priate the sum of $1, 404.00 to provide for a gecond person to be
on duty during night hours at the Bast and Wes? Village libraries -

- nine hours per week - at minimum wage.

Upon motion made and duly seconded, it was VOTED, by

to pags over the article.

)




1 e i

| : .
) L
B S,

ped it s e
. .
L4 P s e e
' 5
|t '
o B | 1 e R
- e ——

1 -
"*i"vv““—

ARTIOLE 33 - To see if the Town w1ll vote to establlsh the poel-';f,

"Annual Town Meetlng, May 9, 1979 - Page 13

tion of Executive Secretary in accordance with: Massachusetts

;;General Taws, Ghapter 41, Section 234,
-iBoard of Selectmen.
.;Admlnlstratlve Assistant bo the Selectmen,
remain the same ag the budgeted figure for the Admlnlstratlve L

"Aselstant, or to take any other actlon thereon. -»ﬂ'__,u_ o

1 Upon motion made and duly seconded, it was. VOTED, by wand
_wCOUﬂt (90 affirmative and 50 opposed),
L;of Executlve Secretary, etc.,.as prlnted in Artlcle 33

-
. ,.
. §

‘lma orlty voice vote,
EEOf $25r565 16

. for a- total of
g,frFund.“\

\ iARTICLE 35 - To see 1f the Town w1ll vote to raise ‘and appro—'.

“lpriate a guitable sum to be added to the Stablllzatlon Fund, or

to be app01nted by the -

_ﬁARTICLE 34 - To see lf the Town Wlll vote to ralse and approﬂ.ﬁ.fag:

‘priate or transfer from available funds,
-‘Flnance Commlttee Reserve Fund,-

assum .of money for' the

Upon motlon made and duly seconded, 1t was VOTED by ,
to transfer from Overlay Surplus the sum

‘and raise and appropriate the sum of $3,434. 84:

%29 OOO OO for the, Flnanoe Commlttee Reserve . ,Ef."

;take any other actlon thereon.‘-

Upon motlon made and duly eeconded, it was VOTED by

unanlmous voice vote,

I
. 4
>
I

to pass OVer the: artlcle. “

:JF‘*ARTIGLE 36 - To transact any other bu31ness tbat may 1egallyf
. come before sald meetlng.. L | | ,

:l

Upon motlon made and duly seconded, 1t was VOTED, by

unanlmous v01ce vote,

to adjourn the meeting at 11:05 pum..

. Regletered voters attendlng the meetlng were 271.,
Counters and checkers for the meeting were app01nted by Town

Clerk Frank'H. Weatherby

jA true record.'

ATTEST:

o \' .
fELa~gt££t LJrﬂlﬁﬁﬁiiI"

FRANK H. WEATHERBY
Town Clerk

Said position to replace the current one. of,y.
and the salary is %o -

to egstablish the p031t10n t,;‘

or. take any other action thereon.tf‘

T———
-——
-

393 I

= vt et
- S
— et
S ——
s s
—a Y S
s = —
———— e
—— b o
—_——— —— '

g }_;; PINANCE

ﬁ,\Treasurer
) Tax Collector
. . hAssessors.. T
-r_fElnance Commlttee =

N B . : . : B N . T . T
Seg e tm ...‘.'A.Lr;.,fe.‘._-_. e it e e iy e e e aae e e LT
EI [ UV S o S B s . -
' - - . R R R T L o . .
N N SO gi e
' ; L - . Coa e D o t . .
| 3. L .
1 to P
1 .
! Lo
'

BUDGET APPROVED FOR 1979 1980

GENERAL GOVERNMENT
Selectmen . .. .

_f"Clerlcal ”,ff
o Town Clerk. .

Registrars -

| PRlections

Town Counsel

. Planning Board
 Appeals Board: R
”-hRecreatlon Commlttee
4 Child ‘Guidance |

- Counecil on Aglng ;
H»-Conservatlon Commlttee

TOTAL

'Accountant

| TOTAL

| PUBLIC SAPETY

‘Police Department ;ff
‘Fire Department |
- Communications L
‘Dog: Officer .

~ Ingpector of Animals. .

Building Inspector

: 1Q5g~Eleotrlcal Inspector
. | Gas Inspector

"Board of Health
Civil Defense - .
Ambulance Serv1ce\g

'} TOTAL
 'SCHOOLS

Elementary
Masconomet

. Regional Vo-Teoh.
'Q_ TOTAL

LIBRARIES

DEPT. OF PUBLIC WORKS
Salaries, Wages & Overtime
Materials
All Other

; ' TOTAL

'$ 21 124
11, 852

o © 1,900 .

1,250

1,425

9,000 -

S 1,000

- oaer
'7‘1r275 ’ ' ‘

100

12

100

$161,492
.39)527

52,435
"5‘1,800
7 995

5,000

o 2,000
~ 300

15,792
100

1,700

. $1,003,535

12,599

$ 62,078

$.82,540

89,644

> 80,604

16,150

 $ |

,,,,“r,_$;€9;612,-__['
6,819

B

$2,391,960

$

3

:561691T1ti

44,896 -

286,371

62,078

252,788




ﬂfo-f'-“~ UNCLASSIFIED T P TR
Ll " Beneral Tngurance ~ - . . $ 4,125

] =~ | Health & Life Insurance 33 627
e - Town Cemetary . *‘x;fw-f-stff P 50-6”*77-TfﬁsE*-*- S

Ir village Cemetary ‘*f{--t'_!-i”:i 300 <
g . Brookside Gemetary e 1000

14 | . Mt. Vernon Cemetary T 100 e
4——— . Soldier's Graves - . ... . . ..500. oo o

"ﬁ;ﬂ*ff"fﬁ_gJ;Harmony Cemptary . - “f"jf“i;fjfer;’ 200 L e
Ao 4 Ve terang! Beneflts o 3,100 U e e

";ﬁﬁf;lEﬂEf],Selectmen g Contlngency S 1,600 0

~— ' ' Interest on Loams - . . -5, 5OO:HJ-}f1*,*f5;ffﬂ jﬂiga%%%f e*%EEEEi?‘
.. Retirement Pen31ons o 130 s e e e

Jﬂ?ﬁ:f*;-ff;gTown Reports . ;";"TETQI'*:f:~'f3s000-5[??7E:'-
= DMemorial Day.. . - . . 7000
li+———— " Town Forest . -~ =~ =~ -+ 7 100

14 . - Historic Dlstrlct Comm1331on o 50

'fi14;1_:;E33}M°th Suppre331on l“'”k_ﬂl.‘ ; _w1¥El 400‘"':"E

TOTAL S 'Lf;':_,'jff SR _EfEE;-ﬁT 55 582

'*34;f53, GRAND TOﬂAL TOWN BUDGET S el $3 150 366

_ i;j'Vote for ne el

FRANCIS F PERRY 36 Ipswmh Road

Addltlonal Items .....

. CANDIDAYE FOR. RE-ELECTION . 5 B 1196 i .

L Carticle10. O o TT o g ’ 300, oo-‘f

Article - 5 AN 1._:1?'1 a«?f‘ _Lamg;;_;zﬁtﬁli*i ——
o Articlel3 . 3452800 IR o T s RN |

- Artiele l7A. - . . 2,000.00 . .o o R ‘~_,,.E‘:
o _‘A"rticle'-lgAﬂ T I 5, '000.00 - oo — K1 FRANCIS F. PERRY; 36 Ipswuch Road

Ml articleld - o 105,000.000 o0 ey TOWN'COLLECTOROFTAXES forone year. ' Votefof Aﬁef“

| i Article 19 R A S 10 139. 60 - [ o 3 1o j;;g-f-a;:r"-_, - °§"°'°“T‘ FOR RE-ELECTION - ‘ SR 1179

7

H—— " Apticle 28 - - . 5,000.00. . . 0 e ;-‘.f;;ﬁ;ﬁgﬁg;;5giyqx*;;ﬁggxf]ﬁ;;;;;;t;>-, Rt
L ﬁ\*~Articlé.29 6,300,000 SRR R e ijyf“ile?jfgffjﬂ, ;fa:;?,m?*?*sg;f;2?7‘

. Article 34 o -3, 434— 84- T B D ISR (N
. . . - : J:ﬁ{j‘"ASSESSOR for ‘three years i vote- for ome |j

A . tomn . 8 178,953.04. .
‘ : B : :".';{.t_‘CLINTON E: FRENCH 154 lpsw1ch Rood SRR B

e

L | T0TAL 10 BE RA.ISED AND APPROPRIAEED S $3,329,319.94 | owowebemscnes 0 dziof

L
T

;%;__f'; | e SRR KERNS 1% 35;-,4-»,_:.»313 o mlamks 196
f E Transfers : 0 - ' I | - N . . O e e A EDS —
IT“**“ ' Article

$ 1,711.88 . . . — ' ' _'j-.i;;-Assssson, for twoyears - . vote for one |-
. . Article | 480.06 - ’ ‘

Article.

. 8,945.00 o o i . - - WESLEY B SWANSON 9 Crooked Pond Drlve R :.L088.' = -‘

— Article 17.559.92 . -

5
6

Article 8 : 3,515.60 —
go LL%BB.L_EJ&.

i ‘ | ~ Article 10 ; R 4,000.00 |
; Article 11 R 2,000.00 ——
L Article 12 | : 4,546.00

\'\ ) ) i

PLANNING BOARD for fwe years - Vote forone | ‘ :

;‘ “""“-':i-:*-"*";““._ TTTRITT

| . Article 15 - - 6,750.00 | S
) ! - Article 34 | o . _25,565.16 . . |

e o

ROBERTM HACKING, 53 Lawrence Road T

CANDIDAYE FOR RE.KLECTION S 710

TOTAL | S - $ 75,073.62 DAVIDJ WHITE, 288 MamStreet

e ‘ _ | B 1 . | U . | 563

H™Y e
- A true record. “)l | \A) N jfx"“ "~ Blanks * |133 _
[~  ATTEST: { —1 1 " Vote fo ““““

1 - _PLANNING BOARD for one year\ Vote forone ||  — —~
[ : : ' FRANK i. WEADHERBY — JOHN E MAY, 117 Hernck Road = ’ —

Town Clerk | - 579

g SRR R | ‘ : e e - ELEANOR H. ROCK, 80 Ipswich Road . 731 {[ -

R B . . .
e — ey lrorset o g L LI T T e : ' T ) R

]
z

Blanks [ 96 i

|
|
|

WY SUp— -4
G e e




R e e

/7:;a»\5]%2225«— P@qc»aL/4'1?7f?

: oy

T, polls oot ] zﬁzw

]
W B
n

&

© L Artiele 29

""i' _TOTAL

UNCLAbeFIED o
_Qeneral Insuranoe

| { " Health & ILife Insuranoe'
1 Town Cemetary -?“t: '
i Village Cemetary
-+ Brookside Gemetary

1+ Mt. Vernon Cemetary

~Qg-Sold1er s Graves -
.. Harmony Cemetary
i+ Veterans' Beneflts ol
. Selectmen's Contlngencyﬁg;_¢r“‘”
.. Interest -on Loans -~ -
-+ ~Retirement. Pen31ons
-1 Town Reports: -
4 o Memorial Day

... Town Forest: NP R
. Historic Dlstrlot Oomm1581on #"rTf‘ 506':

'ﬁﬁMoth Suppresslon
TOTAL |

i D

;‘GRAND TOTAL TOWN BUDGET

1,“[Ijﬁ:wAdd1tlonal Items

Article 1

.ﬁ*,.ArtlcleilO-;
S Article 130
— ¢ . Article 14 .

O Artiole 174

—~ | apticle 184

. Article 19
- Article 28

,f‘jArticle“34f

A

N o
Transfers -
Article 5
Article 6
~ Article 7
- Article 8
'Articlew9
‘Article:10 |
Article 11
Article 12
Article 15
Article 34

TOTAL

A true.record..

ATTEST:

"”‘ofé%**;”3?434184A'

TOTAL TO BE RAISED KND APPROPRIADED .

Ve
o500

L1060
-100- -
500,

| A--200sf317{ o

o :1 6OOga?Lf SEONAN

“Wia=fg_l 130.§] S
c 3y OOO:wYﬁ‘“-'

100

o l 551 59~~f~‘:..‘,.._. N
*-'6 000 00 .;;:.f
105 OOO OO~ _
2,000.00 -

- 5,000.00. -
©10,139.60
- 64300.00:

&

- - 480.06
- 8,945.00
© 3,515.60
'17,559.92
4,000.00

. 2,000.00

L 4,546.00
6,750.00
25,565.16

$ 75,073.62

- ot B sty

FRANK H. WEATHERBY i
Town Clerk

o -yt iy o hmm” o C Y

g

©§.178,953.94
833,998 _

-j,/QCQWO&/n_mW@_Lo

MJ?’MPM\

l/\’:éa: Cﬂ’-’tm ﬂm@o@f-— !osl (ﬂa-o..d 9_-3;(

ANDIDA‘I‘E FDR RE ELECTION .

TOWN: COI.LECTOR OF TAXES; for one.yeur "

i' iy f-AVote'--for oné’ )

f‘FRANCIS F.'PERRY; 36 Ipswwh Road

CANDIDATE FOR RP.’ EI..ECTION

R j.;;;‘Assssson for three years

/e:;fg,tgléﬁkg{ﬁil-éz?

e vote for -one:

A

.A.,.jfff‘-.};;?CLINTON E-FRENCH, 154 lpswu:h Rood

cmmnxrn: FOR Re ELECTION S

T L

. ,‘:"""

' "?.".',{"*'Assssson for two years

088

; S
- L
e ~——

PLANNING BOARD, for fwe years

B ""Vote‘ for one

irol'e" for one 1

WESLEY B SWANSON 9 Crooked Pond Dnve

——— Tr———

ROBERT M. HACK|NG 53 Lowrence Rood

cmnlmrz FOR RE. m.zcﬂou o

710

' DAVID.J. WHITE, 288 Main Street

563

-t

Blanks  [133 .

P

.-' 'PLANNING -BOARDI,"f'or one year

Voto' for one

b ..

:'-:JOHN E. _MAY,_‘ 77 Herrick Roodf._

579

- ELEANOR H. ROCK, 80 Ipswich Road

731

Blanks . 96

o
{

P S — L

e ey

T ez L =

f'. . " . . " N .
. . A 3 L. ]
‘ : :
S 'Y ] I 1
. . (3
. . ‘.- N
= . . N
” o . ]



‘.L;_J T T -

bl
—
o B

CHARLESW DAVIS 46 Ipswnch Roed

\eSCHOOL COMMITTEE for three“kyeors -
T I‘ELAINE F: LINCOLN; 5 spruce ‘Wood Cirtle’

— _] REGIONAL DISTRICT SCHOOL. COMMITTEE

A‘BOAR‘D OF HEALTH for three yeors

CAND]DATE FOR RE-ELECTION

ot fortwo ||

-*"::”-'for three yeors

[ IIIH o :

&@u%m?%ﬁmwwmmv.ﬁﬁﬁmﬁ?m#&mﬁﬂvwwwmwMem%%wnwew

LIBRARY TRUSTEE for two yeors

-l LIBRAR .!_'L‘TRUSTEE for one yeur

| "f'.‘.;._:?liEDWARD H HAYNES 57 Mom Street

Kenneth thtl e,f 1e1d“

) fj:%ICONSTABLE (EAST PARISH) for one : year

-"46 nghland- ; Road ~

Blanks

-----

e _f;"fj:HAROLD 0. SEDERQUEST, 22 Hemlock Road -

CANDIDATE FOR' RE ELEC‘I‘IOH R ‘ :

o ALICE FARNSWORTH 57 Sunrlse Road

o "'"'f'-*-':CONSTABLE (wes1' Phnlsm for ¢ one year ot
}'-:f_f_EARLE BLAKE so St:les Pond Rood

: “'_:,JOHN W O'CONNELL 550 Ipsw:ch Rood

o L]

B Rl ahanteuient Bbuniombry sepe e

vote for one |

1313;<.,?
vote for one. 1

- _.'._.-._.__F__i_l -.dn-_:.—._ 3 -;{.'_-_;_..%_.;5,-'.. ——

NATHANIEL S COOLIDGE 42 Topsfleld Rood

RONALD N KOZLOWSKI 6 Brldle Spur Road

ROGE‘RIL MARTIN 96 Herr:ck Rood

I .

| VIIIoges in ‘accordance with the: recommendotlon':‘ R

__.—'._f ) ekl AMTI;:__ _‘] = .

(]

. II
“II
b !
i

I

;

'_':I-LIBRARY TRUSTEE, for thres. years

" yote for three -

‘.‘RUTH P, FAULKNER 6I Woodcrest Rocd

' CANDIDATE FOR Ra m.zc'rlou .

| 382

| 955

L CANDIDATE FOR RE-ELECTION

: JUDITH A. HUFFSMITH 143 Loke Shore Road

950

'THOMAS C BARNES 128 Spofford Road

802.

4

| ROSALEE D. WEATHERBY, 20 Roberts Road:

A

741

!

T——-—-.—.g-.-»—.—,-.-.-; e e S

. Blanks -

770

e Al S M

oy

T "’T_L_T”l'" § I'——"'I'_.].'"”.'hl"."i."""lﬂ S

il 2
i dd

N s nuol Town Reporl-?

vote for three ‘
-;e'loseﬂjf -

qm

206 —

NON BINDING REFERENDUM

70 VOTE, MARK CROSS( X). IN THE SQUARE T0 THE
”RIGHT OF THE ALTERNATIVE WHICH You pnepsn

:.‘;.z(‘ .
.., A

Shall the L|brory Trustees be dlreoted to moln-- : R
. tain’ Inbrory facilities in both the East ond West = [

i of the' Planning Boord as glven in the 1978 An--' e R

Sholl the Lubrory Trustees be dlrected to plan for
. construction of a new Inbrory at the Town Center _
vnth the expectohon ot its completion, of closing \
the branch. libraries in Boxford Vllloge and West - | - 564
Boxford? .

(N

— ';.-‘Pursuonl' to the mtent of Arhcle ¥ of l-he Speclol Town Meel'- : L ‘ -
| mg ‘of June 27,1978, please YOTE . for’ ONE of the follow:ng{'
_‘questlons. TIns referendum |s NON BINDING \ o

8l2. N

| vBlanksj 30

‘N?éi;légi;kf_}Jfﬁl"T"

| Vol'e for one AT

;”__‘EVELYN WEST W Carleton Circle " B

| S
i

!

i

!

I ;

|




